Ms. Hina Rabbani Khar Minister of State for Finance and Economic Affairs

Hina Rabbani Khar was born on November 19, 1977 in Multan, Pakistan. She was elected as Member National Assembly of Pakistan in 2003 and 2008. At present she has a portfolio of Minister of State for Finance and Economic Affairs. Her career in Government started as Parliamentary Secretary for Economic Affairs from 8 August 2003 to 3rd September 2004. After that she was given portfolio of Minister of State for Economic Affairs from 4th September 2004 to 15 November 2007. After Election 2008 she worked as Special Assistant to the Prime Minister on Finance, Revenue and Economic Affairs from May 2008 to October, 2008. She is politically affiliated with Pakistan People Party.

A businessperson by profession, she graduated with a B.Sc. (Hons.) in Economics from Lahore University of Management Sciences (LUMS) in 1999, and did M.Sc. in Management from University of Massachusetts, U.S.A in 2001.

Hina Rabbani Khar has traveled to USA, UK, France, Germany, Netherlands, U.A.E., Saudi Arabia, Iran, Turkey, Azerbaijan, Sweden, Singapore, Switzerland, Jordan, Malaysia etc.

Areas of Legislative Interest

Finance, Economic Affairs and Agricultural Development

Chairperson / Member of Different Committees

- Chairperson of Steering Committee on the "Aik Hunar Aik Nagar (AHAN)".
- Vice Chairperson of Steering Committee for Studies on "National Trade Corridor Strategy & Structural Transformation".
- Member of National Finance Commission.
- Member of Economy Monitoring Committee.
- Member of Economic Advisory Council.
- Member of Cabinet Committee on Fast Track Power Generation Projects through International Competitive Bidding.
- Chairperson of High Level Committee to consult all stakeholders for protection of WAPDA from reduction of gas to the power sector.
- Member of Cabinet Committee for Review of Zakat and Bait-ul-Mal Systems.
- Member of Cabinet Committee on Universities of Engineering, Science and Technology Programme.
- Member of Steering Committee on Housing Development.
- Member of Task Force on Public Private Partnerships in Infrastructure Finance and Development.
- Member of Ministerial Committee to recommend measure to further accelerate the efforts to enhance agriculture output.
- Member of Cabinet Committee to highlight the achievements of the Government in the field of agriculture.
- Member, Board of Governors "Devolution Trust for Community Empowerment (DTCE).
- Member of Young Parliamentarians Forum (YPF) Pakistan.

Contact Information in Islamabad

Room No.305, EAD, Block 'C' Pak. Secretariat, Islamabad

Phone: 051-9212861 Fax : 051-9212862

Contact Information in Constituency

Village Khar Gharbi, Post Office Sinawan

Tehsil Kot Addu, District Muzaffargarh, Punjab

Phone: 066-2249025 / 066-2249235 E-Mail: hinakhar@gmail.com